



# Yoplait® Trix™ Gluten Free Yogurt Single Serve Cup Raspberry Rainbow (48 ct) 4 oz

UPC: 070470002156

Information Accurate as of: **May 12, 2020**

## DESCRIPTION

Low fat, kid-friendly Yoplait® Trix™ gluten-free yogurt made with creamy, low fat raspberry flavor in a 4 oz single serve cup. Made without gelatin. Made with no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: 4 oz serving equals 1 meat/meat alternate, USDA Smart Snacks compliant, and CACFP eligible.

Case GTIN: **00070470177250**

Unit Weight: **4 OZ**

Units per case: **48**

## Nutrition Facts

1 Container (113g)  
Serving Size

**Calories**  
per serving **80**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value**	Amount/serving	% Daily Value**
<b>Total Fat</b> 0.5g	1%	<b>Sodium</b> 65mg	3%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 15g	5%
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
<b>Cholesterol</b> <5mg	1%	Total Sugars 9g	
		Includes 5g Added Sugars	10%
		<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 10%	• Calcium 10%	Iron 0%	
Potassium 4%	• Vitamin A 10%		

\*\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\*Not a significant nutrient source

## Nutrition Facts

**Calories**  
Approx Per 100g **72**

Amount/100g	% Daily Value**	Amount/100g	% Daily Value**
<b>Total Fat</b> 1g		<b>Sodium</b> 59mg	
Saturated Fat 0g		<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 13g	
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> <3mg		Total Sugars 8g	
		Includes 5g Added Sugars	
		<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D • Calcium • Iron			
Potassium • Vitamin A			

\*\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\*Not a significant nutrient source

**INGREDIENTS:** Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains Less Than 1% of: Modified Tapioca Starch, Vegetable Juice and Fruit Juice (for color), Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

KOSHER APPROVAL: K/DAIRY

ALLERGENS:

Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens. Do not eat raw dough or batter.

This product profile is correct through the date above. Because product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to change. Search results are based on the system information available. Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label on package to verify ingredients and allergens.



---

GENERAL MILLS

Dear Valued Customer:

Regarding: Buy American provision

The Buy American provision in the National School Lunch Program (NSLP) and School Breakfast Program (SBP) regulations [7 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 210.21(d) and 220.16(d)], is a procurement standard School Food Authorities (SFAs) must comply with when purchasing commercial food products served in the school meals. By requirement of the Buy American provision, SFAs must purchase, to the maximum extent practicable, domestic commodities or products for use in meals served under the NSLP and SBP. A domestic commodity or product is one that is produced and processed in the United States substantially using agricultural commodities that are produced in the United States. "Substantial" means over 51 percent of the final processed product consists of agricultural commodities that were grown domestically. Limited exceptions to the Buy American provision allow for the purchase of products not meeting the "domestic" standard as described in circumstances when use of domestic products is truly not practicable (see USDA memo SP 24-2016).

We, General Mills, Inc., certify that all products listed in the K12 Product & Resource Guide comply with the Buy American provision.

*Anh-Tram Pham*

Anh-Tram Pham, MPH, RD  
Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education  
August 06, 2019



GENERAL MILLS

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name: Trix® Raspberry Yogurt Code No.: 70470-00215 (previous 70470-17725)

Manufacturer: General Mills, Inc Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 4.0 OZ (113g)

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Table with 5 columns: Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG), Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient, Multiply, FBG Yield/Servings Per Unit, Creditable Amount\*. Row 1: Yogurt, 4, X, 1/4, 1.00. Row 2: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank). Row 3: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank). Row 4: A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount 1, (blank), (blank), (blank), 1.00.

\*Creditable Amount – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Table with 6 columns: Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number; Ounces Dry APP Per Portion; Multiply; % of Protein As-Is\*; Divide by 18\*\*; Creditable Amount APP\*\*\*. Row 1: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 2: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 3: (blank), (blank), X, (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 4: B. Total Creditable Amount 1, (blank), (blank), (blank), (blank), (blank). Row 5: C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz), (blank), (blank), (blank), (blank), (blank).

\*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

\*\*18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated

\*\*\*Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

1Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down the 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.0 OZ (113g)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.0

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 113g/4.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Wendy Ramaker

Wendy Ramaker
Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
January 02, 2020